

Trinity Presbyterian Church 5871 W. Virginia Parkway McKinney, Texas 75071 972-542-4629

LIABILITY AND MEDICAL RELEASE - RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS.

As consideration for being allowed to participate in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, the undersigned, on their behalf, and/or on the behalf of the Participant(s) named below acknowledges, appreciates, understands, and agrees to the following:

- 1. I am the parent/legal guardian of the Participant(s) named below, or I have obtained permission from the parent/legal guardian of the Participant(s) named below to execute this agreement on their behalf.
- 2. I acknowledge and understand there may be risks associated with participation in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH and in the use of all facilities, play areas, and inflatable equipment located on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH which include but are not limited to: contusions, fractures, scrapes, cuts, bumps, paralysis, or death.
- 3. I, for myself and the Participant(s) named, willingly assume the risks associated with participation in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH and in the use of all facilities, play areas, and inflatable equipment located on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, and accept the risks which may arise due to OTHER PARTICIPANTS which I also willingly assume.
- 4. I agree the Participant(s) named, and I, shall comply with all stated and customary terms, posted safety signs, rules, and verbal instructions as conditions for participation in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH.
- 5. I, for myself, the Participant(s) named, our heirs, assigns, representatives, and next of kin agree to hold harmless and indemnify the pastor, associate pastor, pastor emeritus, parish associate, parish assistant, owner, staff, governing body, and any other persons associated with TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, its property and facilities, their predecessors, parent, subsidiaries and affiliates, officers, members, and employees from any and all injuries, liabilities, or damages from participation in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH.
- 6. I additionally agree to indemnify the pastor, associate pastor, pastor emeritus, parish associate, parish assistant, owner, governing body, and any other persons associated with TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, its property and facilities, their predecessors, parent, subsidiaries and affiliates, officers, members, and employees for any and all defense cost or expense arising from any and all claims, injuries, liabilities or damages arising from participation in any event and/or program held on the property of TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH.
- 7. I am of physical ability to participate and am legally competent to understand and complete this agreement. I hereby execute this agreement without coercion.

Either legal parent of the Participant(s) may sign and thus verifies by their signature, representation of both legal parents of the Participant(s) in the execution of this agreement. In the event the legal parents of the Participant(s) are separated or divorced the custodial parent of the Participant(s) must sign.

Participant Name printed	Signature	Date	Participant Name printed	Signature	Date
Participant Name printed	Signature	Date	Participant Name printed	Signature	Date
Participant Name printed	Signature	Date	Participant Name printed	Signature	Date
Participant Name printed	Signature	Date	Participant Name printed	Signature	Date
Participant Name printed	Signature	Date	Participant Name printed	Signature	Date
Parent/Legal Guardian Name printed			Signature	Date	
Parent/Legal Guardian Name printed			Signature	Date	
Parent/Legal Guardian cell phone			Parent/Legal Guardian cell phone		